Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
1. DESCRIPTION
1.1. GENERAL
Pressure filters for reversible oil

pressure indicator)
2.1.2 Model Code
(also order example)
DFF  BH/HC  160  G  20  C  1 . X  /  -V
Filter type
DFF = pressure filter for filtration in one direction
reverse oil flow - no filtration
DFG = pressure filter for filtration in both directions
Filter material of element
BH/HC Betamicron®-H3HC element ⎤ absolute
BN/HC Betamicron®-N3HC element ⎦ filtration
V Metal fibre ⎤ nominal
W/HC Wire mesh ⎦ filtration
Size
  60 ⎤
110 ⎥
140 ⎥
160 ⎥ flow rate, viscosity and
240 ⎥ application conditions must
280 ⎥ be taken into account
3301) ⎥
5001) ⎥
6601) ⎦
Type of connection
G = threaded connection
F = flange connection
Filtration rating in micron
  3 ⎤ Betamicron®-H (BH3HC) ⎤ absolute filtration  5 ⎥ Betamicron®-N (BN3HC) ⎦10 ⎥ Metal fibre (V) nominal filtration20 ⎦
25 Wire mesh (W) nominal filtration
Type of clogging indicator
A = without clogging indicator ⎤
B = with visual indicator ⎥ see clogging indicator
C = with electrical indicator ⎥ brochure
D = with combined visual/ ⎥ nº E 7.050../..
electronic indicator ⎦
Cracking pressure 8 bar - standard
Type code
1 = standard
Modification number
x = filter is always supplied in the latest version
Supplementary details
no supplementary details = standard model
-V = FPM (Viton) seals, filter suitable for phosphate ester (HFD-R)
-W = filter suitable for oil-water emulsion (HFA), water polymer solution (HFC)
-L   24 = lamp with 24 V DC ⎤
-L   48 = lamp with 48 V DC ⎥
-L 110 = lamp with 110 V DC ⎥ on type D
-L 220 = lamp with 220 V DC ⎥ indicators only
-LED = 2 light emitting diodes up to 24 V ⎦
-So184 = pressure release/oil drain plug (up to size 280)
1) with pressure release/oil drain plug as standard
for filtration in both
directions (DFG)
(optionally with differential
pressure indicator)
A
B
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
2.1.3 Construction
Inline filter
2.1.4 Mounting method
4 mounting holes in the filter head
2.1.5 Approx. weight
with without
element element
DFF 60 4.1 kg 3.9 kg
DFF 110 6.0 kg 5.7 kg
DFF 140 6.6 kg 6.2 kg
DFF 160 9.6 kg 9.1 kg